
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Public Safety Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will

hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

SPECIAL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

TUESDAY, May 28, 2013 @ 6:30 p.m. (Prior to Council)
Council Chambers/Public Safety Building
Paul Lawrence, Eric Hohol, Tom Majewski (VC), Tim Swadley (C), Donna Olson (ex-officio)

* Note-For security reasons, the front doors of the City Hall building (including the elevator door) will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to
enter City Hall after that time, please use the entrance on the east side of City Hall (the planning department door). If you are physically
challenged and are in need of the elevator or other assistance, please call 873-6677 prior to 4:30 p.m.

Item # CALL TO ORDER
1. Communications

Item # NEW BUSINESS

2. Liquor license renewals for the period of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014:
See renewal list included in your packet.

3. Outdoor alcohol consumption permits: Cully’s Cocktail Lounge (renewal);
Dave’s Waters Edge (renewal); American Legion (renewal), Banushi’s Bar &
Grill (renewal)

4. Adjournment

cc. Mayor Olson, Department Heads, Council, Attorney Matt Dregne, Library Clerical Asst. Debbie Myren, Receptionists,
Sharon Mason Boersma & Nancy Crassweller @ Stoughtoncares.com., Stoughton Newspapers/Wisc State Journal, Kristin
Jeffers, Chamber of Commerce, Pat Conlin.

*Note: An expanded meeting may constitute a quorum of the Council.
Meeting may close per Statutes 19.85 (1)(b)to consider the licensing of a person, then reopen for regular course of business.

ADJOURNMENT





 
 


 


RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL 


 
Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the Liquor License renewals for the 


period of July 1, 2013, to June 30, 2014. 
 
Committee Action: 


 
Public Safety 


 
Fiscal Impact: Class A Beer=$100; Class A Liquor=$500; Class B Beer & Liquor=$600; Class 


C Wine=$100; Publication fee=$20; Reserve fee $10,000 


 
File Number: 


 
R-73-2013 


 
Date Introduced: 


 
May 28, 2013 


 
WHEREAS the City Clerk’s office has received applications for Liquor License renewals for the period 


of July 1, 2013, to June 30, 2014, for these businesses: 


 


Class A Beer & Liquor 


Marilyn J. Beckman dba All Through The House, 160 E. Main St. 


Bottled Pleasure, Inc., Robert D. Savaske, Jr., Agent, dba Stoughton Spirits, 965 N. Page St. 


Plaza Liquor, LLC, Sapinder S. Barhya, Agent, dba Best Plaza Liquor, 1056 W. Main St. 


Ultra Mart Foods LLC, Francisco Mendez, Agent, dba Pick ‘N Save #6390, 1750 US Hwy 


51/138 


Yahara River Grocery Cooperative, Cindy Cwik, Agent, dba Yahara River Grocery 


Cooperative (YRGC), 229 E. Main St. 


 


Class A Beer 


Gurinderdeep Singh Dhillon dba BP Stop-N-Shop, 1009 W. Main St. 


Kwik Trip, Inc., Nichole Marie Genthe, Agent, dba Kwik Trip #738, 1231 E. Main St. 


Kwik Trip, Inc., Sarah E. Pierce, Agent, dba Kwik Trip #739, 517 W. Main St. 


PDQ Food Stores, Inc., Franklin T. Nelson, Agent, dba PDQ Store #132, 2400 Roby Rd. 


Diamond Jubilee, Inc., Mirza Akhtar Baig, Agent, dba Food Pantry, 981 N. Page St. 


Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, Julie A. Repka, Agent, dba Wal-Mart Store #1176, 1800 Hwy 51 W. 


Walgreen Corporation, Michael Kroes, Agent, dba Walgreen’s #07519, 1705 US Hwy 51 


 


Class B Beer & Liquor 


Banushi’s LLC, Ilir Banushi, Agent, dba Banushi’s Bar & Grill, 800 Nygaard St. 


Nel-Car Corporation, Christopher Reigel, Agent, dba Division Street Den, 321 S. Division St. 


Laz Bistro & Bar LLC, Cary Lazzaro, Agent, dba Laz Bistro & Bar, 419 E. Main St. 


The Koffee Kup LLC, Kendall L. Gulseth, Agent, dba The Koffee Kup Restaurant, 355 E. 


Main St. 


Mandt Community Center, Inc., Bart Quale, Agent, dba Mandt Community Center, 400 Mandt 


Pkwy. 


Lynn M. Hull dba Never Mind, 201 S. Sixth St. 


Gimpy & Gappy, LLC, William Truman, Agent, dba Rev Jim’s, 317 S. Division St. 


Karie R. Manhart, dba Sonny’s, 151 E. Main St. 


VFW Badger Post 328, Jean Torgerson, Agent, dba VFW Badger Post 328, 200 S. Veterans Rd. 


Nel-Car Corporation, Carter J. Smith, Agent, dba Viking Lanes, 1410 Hwy 51/138 


David J. Atkins dba Dave’s Water’s Edge Tavern, 324 S. Water St. 


Danny K. Aaberg dba Whatever, 508 E. Main St. 







Robert Veits, Agent, dba Cully’s Cocktail Lounge, 210 S. Water St. 


Jeanne C. Dunbar, Agent, dba Main Street Pour House, 121 E. Main St. 


Deak’s Pub & Grill, LLC, Jamie D. Bush, Agent, dba Deak’s Pub & Grill, 1017 Nygaard St. 


RWW ENTERPRISES LLC, Greg Reedy, Agent, dba Four Lakes Catering & Event Center, 


2300 Hwy 51/138 


 


Class B Beer & Reserve Class B Liquor


Totalpackage, Inc., William Truman, Agent, dba Rev Jim’s Roadhouse II, 111 Chalet Dr.


 El Rio Grande Restaurant LLC, Cesar Cervantes, Agent, dba El Rio Grande Restaurant, 524 


W. Main St. 


American Legion Post 59, Elvin “Sonny” Swangstu, Agent, dba American Legion Post 59, 803 


N. Page St. 


El Patron Mexican Grill, Alejandro R. Meza, Agent, dba El Patron Mexican Grill, 1512 Hwy 


51


Totalpackage, Inc., William Truman, Agent, dba Victoria's, 1501 E Main St 
 


 


Class B Beer & Class C Wine 


Pizza Hut of Madison, Inc., Scott A. Cook, Agent, dba Pizza Hut, 1424 Hwy 51/138 


Famous Yeti’s LLC, Caitlin Way, Agent, dba Famous Yeti’s Pizza, 971 N. Page St. 


BIG SKY LLC, Sean Crowley, Agent, dba Big Sky Restaurant, 176 E. Main St. 


THE LOCO GRINGO LLC, Cecilia Rosas-Cameron, dba Taters, 135 W. Main St. 


 


WHEREAS the Public Safety Committee met on May 22, 2013, to consider the terms of the Liquor 


License renewal applications and, upon advisement from the Police Chief, recommends approval; now 


therefore 


 


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be 


hereby authorized and directed to issue the Liquor License renewals to these businesses. 


 


 


 


Council Action:         Adopted     Failed Vote     


 


 


Mayoral Action:        Accept     Veto  


 


 


__________________________________   _______________________ 


Donna Olson, Mayor      Date 
 


 


 


 


 


Council Action:           Override  Vote     


 


 
 







Liquor License Renewals for the period of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014:   


“Class A” Beer & Liquor: 
 
Marilyn J. Beckman dba All Through the House, 160 E. Main Street 
 
Bottled Pleasure, Inc., Robert D Savaske Jr, Agent, dba Stoughton Spirits, 965 
N. Page Street. 
 
Plaza Liquor, LLC, Sapinder S. Bharya, Agent, dba Best Plaza Liquor, 1056 W. 
Main Street. 
 
Ultra Mart Foods LLC, Francisco Mendez, Agent dba Pick 'N Save #6390, 1750 


Hwy 51/138 
 
Yahara River Grocery Cooperative, Cindy Cwik, Agent, dba Yahara River 
Grocery Cooperative (YRGC), located at 229 E Main St. 
 
Class “A” Beer: 
 
Gurinderdeep Singh Dhillon dba BP Stop-N-Shop, 1009 W. Main Street  
 
Kwik Trip, Inc., Nichole Marie Genthe, Agent, dba Kwik Trip #738, 1231 E. Main 
Street 
 
Kwik Trip, Inc., Sarah E. Pierce, Agent, dba Kwik Trip #739, 517 W. Main Street 
 
PDQ Food Stores, Inc., Franklin T. Nelson, Agent, dba PDQ Store #132, 2400 
Roby Road 
 
Diamond Jubilee, Inc., Mirza Akhtar Baig, Agent, dba Food Pantry, 981 N. Page 
Street 
 
Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, Julie A. Repka, Agent dba Wal-Mart Store #1176, 
1800 Hwy 51 West. 
 
Walgreen Corporation, Michael Kroes, Agent dba Walgreen’s #07519, 1705 US 
Hwy 51. 
 
“Class B” Beer & Liquor: 
 
Banushi’s LLC, Ilir Banushi, Agent, dba Banushi’s Bar & Grill, 800 Nygaard 
Street 
 
Nel-Car Corporation, Christopher Reigel, Agent, dba Division Street Den, 321 
S. Division Street 
 







Laz Bistro & Bar LLC, Cary Lazzaro, Agent, dba Laz Bistro & Bar, 419 E. Main 
Street 
 
The Koffee Kup LLC,  Kendall L Gulseth, Agent, dba The Koffee Kup 
Restaurant, 355 E. Main Street 
 
Mandt Community Center, Inc, Bart Quale, Agent, dba Mandt Community 
Center, 400 Mandt Parkway 
 
Lynn M. Hull dba Never Mind, 201 S Sixth St 
 
Gimpy & Gappy, LLC, William Truman, Agent, dba Rev. Jim’s, 317 S Division 
Street 
 
Karie R. Manhart dba Sonny's, 151 E. Main Street 
 
VFW Badger Post 328, Jean Torgerson, Agent, dba VFW Badger Post 328, 200 
S. Veterans Road 
 
Nel-Car Corporation, Carter J. Smith, Agent, dba Viking Lanes, 1410 Hwy 
51/138 
 
David J. Atkins dba Dave’s Waters Edge Tavern, 324 S. Water Street  
 
Danny K. Aaberg dba Whatever, 508 E. Main Street 
 
Robert Veits, Agent dba Cully’s Cocktail Lounge, 210 S. Water Street 
 
Jeanne C. Dunbar, Agent, dba Main Street Pour House, 121 E Main St 
 
Deak’s Pub & Grill, LLC, Jamie D. Bush, Agent, dba Deak’s Pub & Grill, 1017 
Nygaard Street 
 
RWW ENTERPRISES LLC, Greg Reedy, Agent, dba Four Lakes Catering & 
Event Center, 2300 Hwy 51/138 
 


 
Class “B” Beer & Reserve “Class B” Liquor: 
 
Totalpackage, Inc., William Truman, Agent dba Victoria’s, 1501 E. Main Street 
 
Recroom of Stoughton, Inc., William Truman, Agent dba Rev Jim’s Roadhouse 
II, 111 Chalet Drive 
 
El Rio Grande Restaurant LLC, Cesar Cervantes, Agent dba El Rio Grande 
Restaurant, 524 W. Main Street 







 
American Legion Post 59, Elvin “Sonny” Swangstu, Agent, dba American 
Legion Post 59, 803 N Page St. 
 
El Patron Mexican Grill, Alejandro R. Meza, Agent dba El Patron Mexican Grill, 
1512 HWY 51 
 
Class “B” Beer & Class “C” Wine: 
 
Pizza Hut of Madison, Inc., Scott A. Cook, Agent, dba Pizza Hut, 1424 Hwy 


51/138 
 
Famous Yeti’s LLC, Caitlin Way, Agent, dba Famous Yeti’s Pizza, 971 N. Page 
Street. 
 
BIG SKY LLC, Sean Crowley, Agent, dba Big Sky Restaurant, 176 E. Main 
Street 
 
THE LOCO GRINGO LLC, Cecelia Rosas-Cameron, dba Taters, 135 W. Main 
Street 
 
 
 
 
 








 
 


 


RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL 


 
Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the Outdoor Alcohol Consumption 


Permit renewals for these businesses: Cully’s Cocktail Lounge, Dave’s Water’s Edge Tavern, 


Banushi’s Bar & Grill, American Legion Post 59. 
 
Committee Action: 


 
Public Safety 


 
Fiscal Impact: $-0- 
 
File Number: 


 
R-74-2013 


 
Date Introduced: 


 
May 28, 2013 


 
WHEREAS the City Clerk’s office has received applications for renewals of the Outdoor Alcohol 


Consumption Permit from these businesses: 


 


 Cully’s Cocktail Lounge 


 Dave’s Water’s Edge Tavern 


 Banushi’s Bar & Grill 


 American Legion Post 59 


 


WHEREAS the Public Safety Committee met on May 28, 2013, to consider the terms of the Outdoor 


Alcohol Consumption Permit renewals and, upon advisement from the Police Chief, recommends 


approval; now therefore 


 


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be 


hereby authorized and directed to execute the renewals of these Outdoor Alcohol Consumption Permits, 


attached hereto and incorporated as part of this resolution, between the City of Stoughton and Cully’s 


Cocktail Lounge, Dave’s Water’s Edge Tavern, Banushi’s Bar & Grill, American Legion Post 59. 


 


 


 


Council Action:         Adopted     Failed Vote     


 


 


Mayoral Action:        Accept     Veto  


 


 


__________________________________   _______________________ 


Donna Olson, Mayor      Date 
 


 


 


 


 


Council Action:           Override  Vote     
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		Outdoor Consumption.pdf

		Outdoor Alc Permit-Water's Edge.pdf

		Outdoor Alc Permit-American Legion.pdf



